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HR 2075
To amend title 13, United States Code, to require that, for purposes of any decennial census, any individual
who is incarcerated as of the date on which such census is taken shall be attributed to the place that was such
individual's last usual place of residence before such individual's incarceration began.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Apr 23, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Information Policy, Census, and National Archives.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Information Policy, Census, and National Archives.  (Jun 26, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2075 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred to Jun 26, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 23, 2009) 

Requires the Secretary of Commerce, in conducting any decennial census, to provide that any individual who is

incarcerated as of the date on which such census is taken shall be attributed to the place that was such individual's last

usual place of residence before that person's incarceration began.

Actions Timeline

Jun 26, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Information Policy, Census, and National Archives.
Apr 23, 2009: Introduced in House
Apr 23, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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